

(effective March 1, 2024)			
RATES & DEDUCTIONS			Rate
All Miles			*1.45/mile
Searcy approved Owner Operator Trailer Step			\$.10/mile
Searcy approved Owner Operator Trailer Flat			\$.10/mile
Super-B Premium			\$.20/mile
Industry Leading Fuel Subsidy	idustry Leading Fuel Subsidy (Calculated monthly on current fuel purchases)		
Licensing and Insurance	Under 9500 miles/month		\$995.00
Licensing and Insurance	Over 9500 miles/month		\$850.00
Holdback	Deduction of \$500.00/month over first 10 months - Under Contract		\$5000.00
	Over Dimension	al Load Premiums	
Rate Rate			
8'7" to 10' Wide	\$.10/mile	Overlength only	\$.10/mile
10' to 11' Wide	\$.20/mile	Over height only > 13.5' and 14.5' high	\$.10/mile
11' to 12' Wide	\$.30/mile	Over height only > 14.5 high	\$.20/mile
12' to 13' Wide	\$.40/mile	Over 13' Wide	\$.10/mile per ft
The	single highest surcharge will app	ly if there are 2 or more OD surcharges	
	Loyalt	y Bonus	
Service Year	Rate	Service Year	Rate
0-1 Years	\$1.45/mile	3-4 Years	\$1.48/mile
1-2 Years	\$1.46/mile	4-5 Years	\$1.49/mile
2-3 Years	\$1.47/mile	5+ Years	\$1.50/mile
	Pick Up	rs/Drops	
Rate			Rate
First Pick (Live Load)	\$50.00	Live Load Trailer Searcy Terminals (Searcy Request)	\$50.00
2nd and Subsequent Picks	\$100.00	Live Unload Trailer Searcy Terminals (Searcy Request)	\$50.00
All Drops per drop (live unload)	\$50.00	Super-B 1st pick/drop	\$75.00
Selkirk Gerdau Pick (plus first pick)	\$75.00	Super-B Subsequent pick/drop	\$100.00
Secure/Unsecure load in Searcy/E	Bison Terminals (Searcy request)		\$25.00
	Tarping/Tie Downs	*Upon Searcy Request	
	Rate		Rate
Tarp Per Trailer Load	\$110.00	Super-B Tarp (one trailer)	\$75.00
Smoke/Windshield Tarp	\$25.00	Super-B Tarp (full set)	\$150.00
	Miscel	laneous	
Rate			Rate
Layover Canada and US (must be over 24 hours without dispatch)	\$175.00	Tire chain up (dispatch approval required)	\$50.00
Mine delivery	\$150.00	Owner Operator Referral Bonus* (Conditions Apply)	\$2500.00